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No. 567, S.] 
	

[Published June 26, 1925. 

CHAPTER 360. 

AN ACT to transfer a certain sum of money from the soldiers' re-
habilitation fund to the university fund inpome and to author-
ize the board of regents to pay the amount of the appropriation 
to the Immel construction company. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is transferred from the soldiers' rehabilita-

tion fund to the university fund income the sum of fourteen thou-
sand seven hundred ninety dollars and thirty-four cents to be 
credited to the appropriation authorized by paragraph (c) of 
subsection (10) of section 20.41 of the statutes. 

SECTION 2. The board of regents of the university are directed 
and empowered to pay from said appropriation made by para-
graph (c) of subsection (10) of section 20.41 of the statutes four-
teen thousand seven hundred ninety dollars and thirty-four cents 
to the Immel construction company. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-. 
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1925. 

No. 564, S.] 	 [Published June 26, 1925. 

CHAPTER 361. 

AN ACT to repeal subsection (3) of section 20.51 of the statutes, 
relating to an appropriation to the railroad commission for 
the purchase of Wisconsin railroad maps ; and to amend sub-
section (1) of section 20.51 of the statutes relating to the 
railroad commission, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 20.51 of the statutes is 

repealed. 
SECTION 2. Subsection (1) of section 20.51 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (20.51) (1) Annually, beginning July 1, 
• • • 1925, one hundred eighty * * * thousand dol- 
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lars, for administration and the execution of its general func-
tions. Of this there is allotted to each member of said commis-
sion an annual salary of five thousand dollars. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect July 1, 1925. 
Approved June ,24, 1925. 

No. 484, S.] 	 [Published June 26, 1925. 

CHAPTER 362. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money named therein from 
the soldiers' rehabilitation fund to the city of Cudahy, Wis-
consin, as refund for overpayment of taxes to the state. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the soldiers' rehabili-

tation fund the sum of one thousand eight hundred and three 
dollars and sixty-seven cents to the city of Cudahy, Wisconsin, 
to reimburse said city for a refund made by it to the Cudahy 
Brothers Company for an overpaymentof soldiers' bonus and 
soldiers' educational bonus surtaxes made by said company on 
its income for the year 1918. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 24, 1925. 

No. 389, S.] 	 [Published June 26, 1925. 

CHAPTER 363. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.10 of the stat-
utes, relating to wages of charwomen employed in the state 
capitol building and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.10 of the statutes 

is amended to read: (20.10) (1) Annually, beginning July 1, 
1923, one hundred fifty-two thousand dollars, for the general 
administration expenses of his office, and the cost of furnishing 
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